Analysis of Pupil Outcomes (2018-19) – Support for Self Evaluation
School: 

Please evaluate attainment and progress using the following grading’s for each stage.

Attainment Grades                                      Progress Grades                                         
High                                                               Outstanding                                                    
Above average                                              Good                                                              

Broadly average                                            Requires Improvement                                                    

Low                                                               Inadequate                                                    

* PPG pupils includes FSM, LAC and Ever 6

	
	Foundation Stage
	Key Stage 1
	Key Stage 2



	Cohort size
	73

	78
	

	Attainment

Overall 
	% GLD – 


	% EPS+ - 

Reading – 93
Writing – 84
Mathematics – 86
R/W/M – 83
% GD - 

Reading – 55
Writing – 37
Mathematics – 43
R/W/M – 30

	% EPS+ - 

Reading – 75
Writing – 77
GPS - 77
Mathematics – 69
R/W/M – 61
% GD - 

Reading – 23
Writing – 13
Mathematics – 19
R/W/M – 5


	
	Evaluation (please use attainment vocabulary above) – 


	Evaluation (please use attainment vocabulary above)  -high
	Evaluation(please use attainment vocabulary above)   -broadly average


	Reading
	% - 


	% - 93
	% - 



	
	Evaluation (please use attainment vocabulary above) – 


	Evaluation (please use attainment vocabulary above) – 


	Evaluation (please use attainment vocabulary above) – 



	Writing
	% - 


	% - 
	% - 



	
	Evaluation (please use attainment vocabulary above) – 


	Evaluation (please use attainment vocabulary above) – 


	Evaluation (please use attainment vocabulary above) – 



	Maths
	% - 


	% - 
	% - 



	
	Evaluation (please use attainment vocabulary above) – 


	Evaluation (please use attainment vocabulary above) – 


	Evaluation (please use attainment vocabulary above) – 



	Attainment Gap between PPG and  non PPG pupils
	% GLD – 

100% PPG
82 NON PPG

=18%


	% EPS+ (R,W,M) - 
% GD (R,W,M) - 
	% EPS+ (Combined R,W,M) - 
% GD (R,W,M) - 


	Progress

Overall across the phase
	
	
	

	
	Evaluation (please use progress vocabulary above) – 


	Evaluation (please use progress vocabulary above) – 


	Evaluation (please use progress vocabulary above) – 



	Reading
	
	
	

	
	Evaluation (please use progress vocabulary above) – 


	Evaluation (please use progress vocabulary above) – 


	Evaluation (please use progress vocabulary above) – 



	Writing
	
	
	

	
	Evaluation (please use progress vocabulary above) – 


	Evaluation (please use progress vocabulary above) – 


	Evaluation (please use progress vocabulary above) – 



	Maths
	
	
	

	
	Evaluation (please use progress vocabulary above) – 


	Evaluation (please use progress vocabulary above) – 


	Evaluation (please use progress vocabulary above) – 



	Progress Gap between PPG and Non-PPG pupils
	
	
	


Overall Strengths – 
Identified Areas for Improvement - 
Targets for July 2019
* PPG pupils includes FSM, LAC and Ever 6 

EYFS
Targets for end of EYFS July 2019
	
	Number of Pupils in cohort
	Number of pupils achieving a GLD
	% GLD

	All
	90
	69
	77%

	PPG
	2
	1
	50%

	Non - PPG
	90
	69
	77%

	SEN (EHCP and SEN support) 
	3
	0
	0%

	Attainment gap between PPG and Non PPG pupils - 

NA No FSM to date October 4th  Now have 2 



Key Stage 1

	All Pupils
	Number of Pupils in cohort
66
	Reading
	Writing
	Maths

	
	
	No
	%
	No
	%
	No
	%

	% BEPS
	
	11
	15%
	14
	21%
	12
	18%

	% EPS+
	
	41
	62%
	40
	60%
	42
	62%

	% GD
	
	15
	23%
	12
	19%
	22
	20%


	PPG Pupils
	Number of Pupils in cohort

3
	Reading
	Writing
	Maths

	
	
	No
	%
	No
	%
	No
	%

	% EPS+
	
	1
	33
	1
	33
	1
	33

	% GD
	
	2
	66
	2
	66
	2
	66


	Non - PPG Pupils
	Number of Pupils in cohort
	Reading
	Writing
	Maths

	
	
	No
	%
	No
	%
	No
	%

	% EPS+
	
	40
	63
	39
	62
	41
	60

	% GD
	
	13
	21
	9
	14
	20
	32


	SEN (EHCP and SEN support)
	Number of Pupils in cohort

10
	Reading
	Writing
	Maths

	
	
	No
	%
	No
	%
	No
	%

	% EPS+
	
	5
	50
	4
	40%
	4
	40%

	% GD
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0


The 3 children do not represent significant data there is no gap indeed there are 2 GD out of the 3

Key Stage 2

	
	Number of pupils in cohort

56
	Reading
	Writing
	GPS
	Maths
	Combined R,W and M

	
	
	No
	%
	No
	%
	No
	%
	No
	%
	No
	%

	%EPS-
	
	10
	18%
	11
	20
	11
	20
	10
	16
	
	

	% EPS+
	
	36
	64%
	36
	64
	36
	64
	38
	68
	34
	61

	% GD
	
	10
	18%
	9
	16
	9
	16
	8
	14
	7
	12.5


KS2 - PPG
	
	Number of  PPG pupils in cohort
11
	Reading
	Writing
	GPS
	Maths
	Combined R,W and M

	
	
	No
	%
	No
	%
	No
	%
	No
	%
	No
	%

	% EPS+
	
	6
	55
-11
	6
	55
-11
	6
	55
-11
	6
	55
-16
	6
	55
-7

	% GD
	
	2
	18
+1
	2
	18
+3
	2
	18
+3
	2
	18
+3
	2
	18
+7


KS2 Non - PPG
	
	Number of Non PPG pupils in cohort
45
	Reading
	Writing
	GPS
	Maths
	Combined R,W and M

	
	
	No
	%
	No
	%
	No
	%
	No
	%
	No
	%

	% EPS+
	
	30
	66
	30
	66
	30
	66
	32
	71
	28
	62

	% GD
	
	8
	17
	7
	15
	7
	15
	6
	13
	5
	11


KS2 – SEN (EHCP and SEN support)
	
	Number of  PPG pupils in cohort
12
	Reading
	Writing
	GPS
	Maths
	Combined R,W and M

	
	
	No
	%
	No
	%
	No
	%
	No
	%
	No
	%

	% EPS+
	5
	5
	41%
	4
	33%
	4
	33%
	5
	41%
	4
	33%

	% GD
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0


